








































I, the undersigned, certify that on August 11, 2023 , I served a copy of the foregoing
document upon the following persons at the addresses given, by mailing by United States Mail,
postage prepaid, or via E-mail:

Jennifer A Huxoll Erik W Fern
jennifer.huxoll@nebraska.gov erik.fern@nebraska.gov

Christopher A Felts Vincent M Powers
christopher.felts@nebraska.gov powerslaw@me.com

Mindy M Rush Chipman Rebecca S Richters
mrushchipman@aclunebraska.org srichters@aclunebraska.org

Rosangela Godinez Jane Seu
rgodinez@aclunebraska.org jseu@aclunebraska.org

Matthew R Segal Julie A Murray
msegal@aclu.org jmurray@aclu.org

Date: August 11, 2023 BY THE COURT: _____________________________________
CLERK
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